INR 30,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Thirty Crore only)

During FY’2025, following changes were made to the authorized share capital of the Company:

Date Particulars

April 01, 2024 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company was INR 5,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Lakh) 
divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of INR 2 (Indian Rupees 
Two Only) each

October 10, 2024 Subsequent to the Order dated September 05, 2024, of Hon’ble National Company Law 
Tribunal (Mumbai bench), sanctioning the scheme of arrangement between Sterlite Grid 5 
Limited, Sterlite Electric Limited (“SEL”) and their respective shareholders and creditors for 
the demerger of Infrastructure Business of SEL into SGL 5, following action was executed: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company was increased to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian 
rupees twenty five crore only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Indian rupees twelve crore fifty 
lakh only) equity shares of INR 2 (Indian rupees two only) each

November 15, 2024 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company was increased to INR 30,00,00,000 (Indian 
rupees thirty crore only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (fifteen crore only) equity shares of INR 2 
(Indian rupees two only) each

ii.	 Issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital
During FY’2025, following changes were made to the issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of the Company:

Date Particulars

April 01, 2024 The issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of the Company was INR 5,00,000 
(Indian rupees five lakh only) divided into 2,50,000 (two lakh fifty thousand) equity shares 
of INR 2 (Indian rupees two only) each

November 22, 2024 Subsequent to the Order dated September 05, 2024, of Hon’ble National Company Law 
Tribunal (Mumbai bench), sanctioning the scheme of arrangement between Sterlite Grid 5 
Limited, Sterlite Electric Limited (“SEL”) and their respective shareholders and creditors for 
the demerger of Infrastructure Business of SEL into SGL 5, following actions were executed:

The issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of the Company was increased to 
INR 24,51,10,024 (Indian rupees twenty four crore fifty one lakh ten thousand and twenty four 
only) divided into 12,25,55,012 (twelve crore twenty five lakh fifty-five thousand and twelve) 
equity shares of INR 2 (Indian rupees two only) each

Cancellation of pre- scheme issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital INR 5,00,000 
(Indian rupees five lakh only) divided into 2,50,000 (two lakh fifty thousand) equity shares of 
INR 2 (Indian rupees two only) each

Directors’ Report

iii.	 Issue of Sweat Equity Shares
The Company has not issued any kind of sweat equity 
shares during the financial year under review.

iv	  Issue of Employees Stock Option Plan